
 
 

 City of Waukesha Contract Change Order 
 Department of Public Works Form C107 
 201 Delafield Street (Rev 01/22)  
 Waukesha, WI 53188 
 Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

  
O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2023\Agendas BPW\8-17-23\5_Change Orders\23-7447_CCO1-Wolf Paving_Lowell.docx  

               
 

Project: Lowell Tennis Court Reconstruction and Lighting Upgrades 
 
Date:   8/17/23 
 
Contract Number:   4294 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department 
 
Change Order Number:  1 _  
 
Contractor:  Wolf Paving Co, Inc. 
 
Amount of original contract  ................................................................................................ $722,410.00 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...................................................................... $722,410.00 
 
Description of change: 
 

1. Additional work needed for the bracing of the sports lighting foundations  
due to poor soils ....................................................................................................... $38,823.00 

2. Time extension to September 22, 2023 due to time if took to engineer and design 
an acceptable option for the bracing for the sports lighting foundations ......................... NC 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................... $38,823.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................................... $761,233.00 
 
 
 ________________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 

 ________________________________________________________________________________  
Contractor  Date 
Wolf Paving Company, Inc. 


